
PLACE CLUBS n° CLUB LIGUE M Q

1 GEMENOS T.S. 18.13.311 PROVENCE 1367

2 E.T.P. AUBAGNE 18.13.090 PROVENCE 1377

3 GIRONDINS BORDEAUX 2.33.086 AQUITAINE 1396

4 A.S.T. CREIL 16.60.013 PICARDIE 1409

5 CERCLE JULES FERRY 7.45.111 CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 1386

6 T.S. LIBOURNE 2.33.021 AQUITAINE 1377

7 T.S. RIOMOIS 3.63.259 AUVERGNE 1366

8 HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU 1.67.039 ALSACE 1354

9 CIBLE DU SALEVE 20.74.151 DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1349

10 C.T.S MONTELIMAR 20.26.137 DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1348

11 FTA BULLY-LES-MINES 15.62.111 NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 1348

12 LES MOUETTES ROYAN 17.17.153 POITOU-CHARENTES 1344

13 S.C.T. SAINT-CYPRIEN 11.66.090 LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 1339

14 A.T. BUC 10.78.084 ILE DE FRANCE 1338

15 T.S. CAUDRESIEN 15.59.005 NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 1323

16 U.S.M. MALAKOFF 10.92.319 ILE DE FRANCE 1313

17 C.T.P. NEMROD 18.13.033 PROVENCE 1303

18 T.N. VERSAILLES 10.78.003 ILE DE FRANCE 1299

19 SMARVES 17.86.044 POITOU-CHARENTES 1293

20 S.T. MONTPELLIER 11.34.075 LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 1291
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PISTOLET - DIVISION 1
1/4 FINALES

A.S.T. CREIL POSTE HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU CERCLE JULES FERRY POSTE GEMENOS T.S.
GOBERVILLE Céline WASSONG Aurélien BOUTMARD Julien LAMOLLE Mathilde

GOBERVILLE Sandrine MISCHLER Pascal PARDON Karine PICAT RE Tristan
GOBERVILLE Lise-Aurore HORR Mickaël MENNISSEZ Franck GAFFAREL Vincent

SEIVE Bertille ALCARAZ Evelyne TOURNEBISE Maxence FONTES Cédric
GEISEN Lionel RIEDINGER Thierry VERDY Pacal LAMOLLE Aurélien

4 0 3 4

E.T.P. AUBAGNE POSTE T.S. LIBOURNE T.S. RIOMOIS POSTE GIRONDINS BORDEAUX
CAFFARATTI Christopher GALLIEN Alisson GREFFIER Clément TIRODE Stéphanie

SCIRE Guillaume RONCATO Jean-Noël LEDUC Patrice FOUQUET Florian
FAVIER Rémi DUPUY Julien EXBRAYAT Julien DUMOULIN Franck
SCIRE Sophie TIRODE Sylvie BOUCHON Laurent JACOLIN Hélène

BRIARD Guillaume BOLTEAU Bruno LEDUC Laurent CALANDREAU Jean-Paul

4 3 1 4

DEMI-FINALES
A.S.T. CREIL POSTE E.T.P. AUBAGNE GEMENOS T.S. POSTE GIRONDINS BORDEAUX

GOBERVILLE Céline CAFFARATTI Christopher LAMOLLE Mathilde TIRODE Stéphanie
GOBERVILLE Sandrine SCIRE Guillaume PICAT RE Tristan FOUQUET Florian

GOBERVILLE Lise-Aurore FAVIER Rémi GAFFAREL Vincent DUMOULIN Franck
SEIVE Bertille SCIRE Sophie FONTES Cédric JACOLIN Hélène
GEISEN Lionel BRIARD Guillaume LAMOLLE Aurélien CALANDREAU Jean-Paul

1 4 4 3

PETITE FINALE FINALE
A.S.T. CREIL POSTE GIRONDINS BORDEAUX 3 2
SEIVE Bertille JACOLIN Hélène

E.T.P. AUBAGNE POSTE GEMENOS T.S. 1GOBERVILLE Céline TIRODE Stéphanie CAFFARATTI Christopher LAMOLLE Mathilde
GOBERVILLE Sandrine FOUQUET Florian SCIRE Guillaume PICAT RE Tristan

GOBERVILLE Lise-Aurore DUMOULIN Franck FAVIER Rémi GAFFAREL Vincent
SCIRE Sophie FONTES Cédric

GEISEN Lionel CALANDREAU Jean-Paul BRIARD Guillaume LAMOLLE Aurélien

3 4 3 4



Nom Nom Nom Nom Nom
1er Tireur 2e Tireur 3e Tireur 4e Tireur 5e Tireur Perc. Centrale

16 A.S.T. CREIL 16.60.013 SEIVE Bertille 272  GOBERVILLE Lise-Aurore 278 GOBERVILLE Sandrine 288 GOBERVILLE Céline 293 GEISEN Lionel 278 1409 33 1

12 GIRONDINS BORDEAUX 2.33.086 TIRODE Stéphanie 289 JACOLIN Hélène 282 DUMOULIN Franck 285 FOUQUET Florian 286 CALANDREAU Jean-Paul 254 1396 31 2

13 CERCLE JULES FERRY 7.45.111 MENISSEZ Franck 278 PARDON Karine 281 BOUTMARD Julien 284 TOURNEBISE Maxence 269 VERDY Pascal 274 1386 26 3

7 T.S. LIBOURNE 2.33.021 RONCATO Jean-Noël 278 DUPUY Julien 274 TIRODE Sylvie 257 GALLIEN Alisson 282 BOLTEAU Bruno 286 1377 21 4

9 E.T.P. AUBAGNE 18.13.090 FAVIER Rémi 279 SCIRE Sophie 267 SCIRE Guillaume 282 CAFFARATTI Christopher 286 BRIARD Guillaume 263 1377 17 5

11 GEMENOS T.S. 18.13.311 PICAT RE Tristan 285 GAFFAREL Vincent 275 FONTES Cédric 268 LAMOLLE Mathilde 288 LAMOLLE Aurélien 251 1367 24 6

20 T.S. RIOMOIS 3.63.259 EXBRAYAT Julien 265 BOUCHON Laurent 260 LEDUC Patrice 271 GREFFIER Clément 289 LEDUC Laurent 281 1366 12 7

15 HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU 1.67.039 HORR Mickaël 268 ALCARAZ Evelyne 250 MISCHLER Pascal 271 WASSONG Aurélien 283 RIEDINGER Thierry 282 1354 19 8

10 CIBLE DU SALEVE 20.74.151 CHAGAS-LOPES Armindo 273 MERCIER-BOSNY Fabrice 269 MUTSCHLER Arnaud 272 RICHARD Claire 260 ROSSET Sylvain 275 1349 23 9

19 C.T.S MONTELIMAR 20.26.137 DUPUY Adrien 275 BERTHET Sacha 273 EXBRAYAT Paul-Emile 262 MARTINENT Benjamin 268 LUCAS Laurent 270 1348 23 10

1 FTA BULLY-LES-MINES 15.62.111 LAFFRA Sébastien 279 GERME Benjamin 268 MICHEL Elise 260 POLLET Roger 268 FONTAINE Pierre 273 1348 15 11

18 LES MOUETTES ROYAN 17.17.153 POISSONNET Joëlle 233 VIAUD David 272 ESTAQUE Marc 286 VALTZ Julien 273 DAUMAL Fabrice 280 1344 27 12

2 S.C.T. SAINT-CYPRIEN 11.66.090 GARCIA Gérard 271 LAVERROU KRAUSER Charles 273 PESCAYRE Benoît 252 CHEVALIER Aleksandra 264 DEROUAUX Jean-Marc 279 1339 14 13

14 A.T. BUC 10.78.084 PLUVINAGE Margaux 268 ISBLED Nathan 261 BUCHSER Alain 257 STOLL Victorien 279 DELAVIGNE Damien 273 1338 14 14

3 T.S. CAUDRESIEN 15.59.005 LALAU Céline 244 LEFEBVRE Hubert 277 GODET Arnaud 271 DEHON Bernard 257 DEBUIRE Reynald 274 1323 16 15

4 U.S.M. MALAKOFF 10.92.319 YEPES Pierre 274 BAIHONGYI Chen 243 PEZIN Julie 265 VIGOUROUX Pierre 252 BLANCHOUIN Sébastien 279 1313 16 16

6 C.T.P. NEMROD 18.13.033 NOEL Aurélie 241 HOEDTS Frédéric 278 STEINER Violette 242 CERUTTI Cyril 285 CARAVIA Jean-Pierre 257 1303 23 17

5 T.N. VERSAILLES 10.78.003 MERLET Pierre 279 FOUQUET Fabrice 250 MAGGIA Françoise 237 PERIE Mathieu 286 HOCHET Jean-Yves 247 1299 21 18

8 SMARVES 17.86.044 JOLLY Jacky 247 VIGNAUD Annabelle 226 GUYON Sébastien 281 MECHINEAU Sébastien 277 PIGNOUX Jérôme 262 1293 8 19

17 S.T. MONTPELLIER 11.34.075 BARANTIN Pascal 254 LECLERC Isabelle 260 LIROU Pauline 245 BESSAGUET Thierry 263 FOURNIER Pierre 269 1291 19 20

TotalTotalPOSTE CLUB N° club Total

PISTOLET - DIVISION 1
MATCH DE QUALIFICATION

Total Classement
provisoireTotal TOTAL M



PLACE CLUBS n° CLUB LIGUE M Q

1 ANGERS TIR SPORTIF 5.49.003 PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1390

2 E.S. THAONNAISE 12.88.426 LORRAINE 1325

3 A.S.T. DURTALOIS 5.49.020 PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1359

4 T.C. STADE LAURENTIN 9.06.007 CÔTE D'AZUR 1331

5 C.T. CHAMBERY 20.73.010 DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1361

6 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 15.62.043 NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 1334

7 ALBERT SPORT TIR 16.80.020 PICARDIE 1329

8 A.T. CHAPELLE SAINT-LUC 8.10.020 CHAMPAGNE 1324

9 A.S. POLICE LYONNAISE 13.69.029 LYONNAIS 1323

10 TIREURS SPORTIFS POLICE IDF 10.93.400 ILE DE France 1323

11 S.T. MONTEREAU 10.77.833 ILE DE France 1318

12 CIBLE FRANCONVILLOISE 10.95.630 ILE DE France 1317

13 S.T.S. GUERET 27.23.188 LIMOUSIN 1307

14 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 15.59.128 NORD/PAS-DE-CALAIS 1302

15 A.T.C.P. ALENCON 14.61.014 NORMANDIE 1284

16 S.S.L.T. 27.87.175 LIMOUSIN 1266

17 CIBLE CLERMONTOISE 16.60.005 PICARDIE 1248

18 T.S. ROCHEFORT 17.17.160 POITOU CHARENTES 1239

19 T.S. ANTIBES 9.06.107 CÔTE D'AZUR 1215

20 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 4.58.085 BOURGOGNE 0
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1

GUICHARD Aurélien
THOREAU Sophie PERDRIX René

VERNET Jean-Philippe

T.C.S. LAURENTIN 23 GUICHARD Aurélien
THOREAU Sophie PARISSE Alexandre

TABOUREUX Christophe

E.S. THAONNAISE

LORAIN David
TABOUREUX Anne

DAVID Franckie
SABATIE DE CLOQUEMENT Pierre

4 4

SCHLEE Alexandre RODRIGUEZ Nicolas

A.S.T. DURTALOIS

3 4

POSTE

1/4 FINALES
POSTE ALBERT SPORT TIRANGERS TIR SPORTIF POSTE A.S.T. DURTALOIS

GIMENES Jonathan CHARTIER Olivier NICOT Hervé

RODRIGUEZ Nicolas

PETINGA Priscilla

DAVID Franckie
SCHLEE Alexandre

BENOT Sébastien
LOUIS Aurélie

E.S. THAONNAISE

4 1
GARCIA Jean-Michel

VALVEKENS Daniel

POSTE

TABOUREUX ChristopheSABATIE DE CLOQUEMENT Pierre
DAVID Franckie

4

TABOUREUX Christophe

4

TABOUREUX Anne

CARABINIERS BILLY MONTIGNY

1
DETAILLE Philippe

PERRET Jean-FrançoisCONRAUX Florian

HORNY Vincent

C.T. CHAMBÉRY

E.S. THAONNAISE

GASCHER Jérôme LANCRY Pascal LORAIN David

DEMI-FINALES
ANGERS TIR SPORTIF POSTE T.C.S. LAURENTIN

DUTRUEL David

PERDRIX René
RICHARD Rémi

DE FILIPPI Laurent FEVRIER Aurélie

4

HUARD Romain

T.C.S. LAURENTIN POSTE

VERNET Jean-Philippe

PISTOLET - DIVISION 2

GUICHARD Aurélien
THOREAU Sophie

SOULLEZ Sébastien
MOREAU Fabrice

SABATIE DE CLOQUEMENT Pierre
LEGAY Francis

A.T. CHAPELLE SAINT-LUC

RONNELLE Xavier
DUMONT Axel

LORAIN David
RODRIGUEZ Nicolas COCHET Joseph SCHLEE Alexandre TABOUREUX Anne

GIMENES Jonathan DE FILIPPI Laurent NICOT Hervé CONRAUX Florian

PARISSE Alexandre

POSTE A.S.T. DURTALOIS ANGERS TIR SPORTIF POSTE

DUTRUEL David GASCHER Jérôme HORNY Vincent

FINALE

4

DE FILIPPI Laurent NICOT Hervé GIMENES Jonathan CONRAUX Florian
VERNET Jean-Philippe

PERDRIX René

3

COLIN Jean-Marc
PATURAUD MaxCOCHET Joseph BARROIS Marc

PARISSE Alexandre

1

PETITE FINALE

3 3

3
GASCHER Jérôme HORNY Vincent DUTRUEL David
COCHET Joseph



Nom Nom Nom Nom Nom
1er Tireur 2e Tireur 3e Tireur 4e Tireur 5e Tireur Perc. Centrale

13 ANGERS TIR SPORTIF 5.49.003 THOREAU Sophie 275 GIMENES Jonathan 288 RODRIGUEZ Nicolas 267 GUICHARD Aurélien 285 DUTRUEL David 275 1390 24 1

11 C.T. CHAMBERY 20.73.010 PATURAUD Max 267 COLIN Jean-Marc 270 PERRET Jean-François 281 PETINGA Priscilla 279 GARCIA Jean-Michel 264 1361 16 2

7 A.S.T. DURTALOIS 5.49.020 SCHLEE Alexandre 266 DAVID Franckie 271 SABATIE DE CLOQUEMENT Pierre 273 NICOT Hervé 277 HORNY Vincent 272 1359 19 3

15 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 15.62.043 HUARD Romain 255 RICHARD Rémi 278 FEVRIER Aurélie 279 BARROIS Marc 249 LANCRY Pascal 273 1334 22 4

3 T.C.S. LAURENTIN 9.06.007 VERNET Jean-Philippe 277 COCHET Joseph 257 DE FILIPPI Laurent 278 PERDRIX René 274 GASCHER Jérôme 245 1331 17 5

12 ALBERT SPORT TIR 16.80.020 VALVEKENS Daniel 253 LEGAY Francis 274 DUMONT Axel 263 RONNELLE Xavier 266 DETAILLE Philippe 273 1329 17 6

2 E.S. THAONNAISE 12.88.426 PARISSE Alexandre 263 TABOUREUX Anne 249 CONRAUX Florian 268 TABOUREUX Christophe 264 LORAIN David 281 1325 15 7

19 A.T. CHAPELLE SAINT-LUC 8.10.020 LOUIS Aurélie 234 MOREAU Fabrice 267 SOULLEZ Sébastien 279 CHARTIER Olivier 280 BENOT Sébastien 264 1324 19 8

18 A.S. POLICE LYONNAISE 13.69.029 MATON Amandine 274 SAFFROY Aurélien 260 TAILLANDIER Arnaud 273 COUTURIER Sylvie 267 GOMEZ URBINA Alexandre 249 1323 16 9

6 TIREURS SPORTIFS POLICE IDF 10.93.400 CAPELLA Nicolas 264 BIN Georges 261 TOURNEUR Eric 258 BAUDET Nicolas 272 PALLESCHI Mario 268 1323 12 9

10 S.T. MONTEREAU 10.77.833 HEDOU Thomas 261 MAQUIN Franck 285 HERVIER Valérie 254 EKERT Edouard 266 VALTZ Alain 252 1318 17 11

20 CIBLE FRANCONVILLOISE 10.95.630 FEUILLEE Florian 269 BLAIN-DUDOUIT Catherine 271 LOPEZ Julien 253 VEILLAT Didier 252 GOMEZ Gérard 272 1317 17 12

8 S.T.S. GUERET 27.23.188 FASCIAUX Yannick 275 GIRAUD Lionel 260 GAYAUDON France 271 CANTHE Patrick 236 DUVIEL Patrice 265 1307 11 13

4 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 15.59.128 LECLERCQ Jérôme 259 FOURNEAU Mickael 257 DAYEZ Virginie 251 MONDO Jérémie 279 SEGERS Jean-Marc 256 1302 14 14

14 A.T.C.P. ALENCON 14.61.014 KOVACEVIC Mebrura 210 GOULVENT Philippe 253 KOVACEVIC Dragan 281 WILKINS Alan 275 BISSON Michel 265 1284 19 15

5 S.S.L.T. 27.87.175 FANANAS Christophe 273 BLOT Nadine 246 BARRIERE Alain 274 ROUZEAU Nathalie 223 DAUSSIN DE VILLENEUVE Philippe 250 1266 12 16

9 CIBLE CLERMONTOISE 16.60.005 COCKENPOT Christian 269 DEFEZ Benjamin 250 LEJEUNE Walter 260 KUJAWSKA Agnieszka 211 PEREZ Jean-Michel 258 1248 11 17

1 T.S. ROCHEFORT 17.17.160 LEGRAND Jean-Philippe 281 BELLIOT Yvon 262 LACROIX Myriam 187 RENAUD Yves 260 BOUQUET Claude 249 1239 13 18

17 T.S. ANTIBES 9.06.107 DEVAUCHELLE Olivier 262 MATON André 241 GNONI Laurie 246 DEVAUCHELLE Fiona 240 GRÜNBAUM Serge 226 1215 9 19

16 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 4.58.085 RZEGOCZAN Vincent 0 COUCUNBAU Michel 0 AUBREJAT Elie 0 GODON Stéphanie 0 PILLIEN Michel 0 0 0 20

TotalTotalPOSTE CLUB N° club Total

PISTOLET - DIVISION 2
MATCH DE QUALIFICATION

Total Classement
provisoireTotal TOTAL M


